SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8750-8754/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in WP No.9549/2022 12-04-2023 in WP No. 9583/2022 12-04-2023 in WP No. 9584/2022 12-04-2023 in WP No. 9636/2022 12-04-2023 in WP No. 10856/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ARVIND MAHADEO DHEKANE & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SUGARS & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.87689/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87691/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87692/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

It is submitted that the main examination slated for 4^{th} May, 2023.

Having regard to the circumstances of the case, it is considered appropriate and hence, provided that the petitioners herein may be permitted to take the said examination. However, their result shall not be declared until further orders of this Court.

List this matter after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)