# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8750-8754/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in WP Nos.9549/2022, 9583/2022, 9584/2022, 9636/2022 and 10856/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ARVIND MAHADEO DHEKANE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

COMMISSIONER OF SUGARS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 113143/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 87689/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 113145/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 87691/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 113141/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 87692/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

### **CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kenjale, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti Jadeja, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the petitioners desire to prosecute the petition.

List on 10th October, 2023.

It is made clear that the order dated 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 of this Court applies only to the petitioners and not to any other candidate who has taken the examination.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER