SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8750-8754/2023

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in WP No. 9549/2022 12-04-2023 in WP No. 9583/2022 12-04-2023 in WP No. 9584/2022 12-04-2023 in WP No. 9636/2022 12-04-2023 in WP No. 10856/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

ARVIND MAHADEO DHEKANE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SUGARS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-04-2025 These petitions were called on by way of mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2. Let the matter not be deleted from the cause list of 13.05.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR